PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Braun	02/08/2010
Albrecht Fischer	01/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CreaTec Fischer & Co., GmbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 9
City:	Erligheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74391

Name:	Forschungsverbund Berlin e.V.
Street Address:	Rudower Chaussee 17
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	12489

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11443748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501094705

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 751-2357

Email: jkluger@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

REEL: 023946 FRAME: 0261

11443748

CH \$10.00

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3007990-0003-R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria V. Thompson
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_3007990_0003_R#page1.tif source=Assignment_3007990_0003_R#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023946 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

BRAUN, Wolfgang of Berlin, Germany and FISCHER, Albrecht of Lüchgau, Germany,

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled HIGH-TEMPERATURE EVAPORATOR CELL AND PROCESS FOR EVAPORATING HIGH-MELTING MATERIALS, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent Office on May 31, 2006, having Serial No. 11/443,748.

WHEREAS, CreaToc Fischer & Co. GmbH, with offices at Industriestrasse 9, 74391 Erligheim, Germany and Forschungsverbund Berlin e.V., with offices at Rudower Chaussee 17, 12489 Berlin, Germany. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the ontire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignces, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignaes, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Winess	BRAUN Wolfgang	2010-02-08
4# 1# (#20	Dickord worthman	Date
Witness	FISCHER, Albrecht	Date

PHDATA 3263078_1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

BRAUN, Wolfgang of Berlin, Germany and FISCHER, Albrecht of Löchgau, Germany,

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled HIGH-TEMPERATURE EVAPORATOR CELL AND PROCESS FOR EVAPORATING HIGH-MELTING MATERIALS, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent Office on May 31, 2006, having Serial No. 11/443,748.

WHEREAS, CreaTec Fischer & Co. OmbH, with offices at Industriestrasse 9, 74391 Erligheim, Germany and Forschungsverbund Berlin e.V., with offices at Rudower Chaussee 17, 12489 Berlin, Germany. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned have knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. These obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness	BRAUN, Wolfgang	Date
	ALL	27. Janay 2010
Witness	MSCHER, Albrecht	Date

1_870E62E ATAG/IG

PATENT

REEL: 023946 FRAME: 0264